



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Ref. No: AAI/ENGG/ELECT/PBB-AC/2020/A-06

Date: 10.06.2020

//By Speed Post / e-mail//

To

M/s Snowmex Refrigeration,
#7M, 7th Floor, Century Plaza,
Teynampet, Anna Salai,
Chennai -600 018.

Name of Work: Replacement of Existing AC units at Passenger Boarding Bridges at Chennai Airport.

Ref: 1. e-Tender ID: 2020_AAI_42416_1

2. Price Bid opened on 27.02.2020

3. Your Letter/Revised offer No. SR/AAI-EE/PBB/R-1, Dtd.16.03.2020

Dear Sir(s),

1. Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rate quoted by you (along with the negotiated rates for items No. 1 and 2) totaling to Rs. **23,76,360/-** (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Only) (Excluding GST), which is 18.38% above the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 20,07,420/- (Excluding GST).
2. Joint General Manager (Engg-Elect)-I, AAI, Chennai Airport, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Joint General Manager (Engg.-Elect)-I, AAI, Chennai Airport by 25.06.2020 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs. 100.00 (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money amount of **Rs. 40,150/-** (Rupees Forty Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only) received along with your tender will be treated and converted as part of Security Deposit. Please deposit the balance of **Rs. 1,97,486/-** (Rupees One Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Six Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No. 1A at page No. GCC-17 of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause No.19 on page No. GCC-50 of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

Contd./2...

फैक्स : 044 - 2256 0008 इ पी ए बी एक्स : 2256 0551, चेन्नै एयरपोर्ट, चेन्नै - 600 016.

FAX : 044 - 2256 0008 EPABX : 2256 0551, Chennai Airport, Chennai - 600 016.

::2::

5. You are also directed to contact Asst. General Manager (Engg.-Elect), AMED-XI immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
6. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **02(Two) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this work order. **(i.e. 19.06.2020)**
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.
9. All other Terms and Conditions shall be as per Agreement.

Encl: Schedule of Quantities. - 02 pages in 02 sheets.

Yours faithfully,


10/06/2020
(G.N.D. Kennedy)

Jt. General Manager (Engg-Elect.)-I
AMED, AAI, Chennai Airport.
For and on behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
CHENNAI AIRPORT:: CHENNAI - 600016.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: Replacement of existing AC units at Passenger Boarding Bridges at Chennai Airport.

Sl. No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount (Excl.GST)
1	Supply of 1.4TR capacity, One way, Ceiling mounted Cassette AC unit (4-star rating - Inverter type), Copper Condensing unit (Outdoor Unit) with fan and High Energy Efficiency Ratio compressor, with cordless remote controller and operating on 230V±10%, 50Hz, Single phase AC supply, and all its accessories etc. and as per specification complete as required. The supply of unit shall include initial charge of gas etc. complete as required.	Set	12	89,050.00	10,68,600.00
2	Supply of 4.0TR capacity, Round Flow, Ceiling mounted Cassette AC unit (Inverter type), Copper Condensing unit (Outdoor Unit) with fan and hermitically sealed compressor, with cordless remote controller and operating on 230V±10%, 50Hz, Single phase AC supply, and all its accessories etc. and as per specification complete as required. The supply of unit shall include initial charge of gas etc. complete as required.	Set	12	96,050.00	11,52,600.00
3	ITC of Cassette type AC unit of following capacities by making required support structure as per site requirement i/c balancing of Liquid & Gas, Gas charging the system with refrigerant, if any extra gas required due to increase in length of Copper piping, including covering the Copper piping with nitrile rubber insulation with suitable size PVC pipe lifting / Shifting of Outdoor & Indoor units upto site location etc., complete as required.				
3.1	Up to 2TR	Job	12	3,000.00	36,000.00
3.2	Above 2TR and Up to 4TR	Job	12	3,500.00	42,000.00

Sl. No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount (Excl.GST)
4	Supply, Laying and connecting of OEM recommended size copper refrigerent Piping(Liquid and Gas) with Nitrite Rubber insulation of thickness not less than 13mm, Power & control cable and with all other accessories suitable for ceiling mounted Cassette type AC including covering the Copper piping with suitable size casing capping/PVC pipe etc. complete as required (Length of Liquid and gas line will be measured as single measurement).	Mtr	84	650.00	54,600.00
5	Supply and laying of 6mm thick, 25mm dia PVC pipe for condensate water drain for additional requirement for AC units i/c necessary clamps, screws, supports etc. as per specification complete as required.	Mtr	48	120.00	5,760.00
6	Dismantling of ceiling mounted Split AC/Cassette AC (Indoor and Outdoor) units from existing Passenger Baording Bridges and shifting to Electrical Store as required.	Job	24	700.00	16,800.00
Total (Excluding GST) Rs.					23,76,360.00

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty only)

Note: Applicable GST shall be paid on submission of taxable invoice.

Jt.Gen.Manager(Engg-Elect)-I
AMED / AAI / Chennai Airport


10/06/2024